
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0341

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:3/17/2022 Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation
Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/4/2022 4/11/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Purchase Order between the City and County of Denver and Lynch
Denver, Inc. concerning the one-time purchase of a Century Rotator 1150R Wrecker heavy-duty tow
truck for use at Denver International Airport.
Approves a purchase order with Lynch Denver, Inc. for $753,923.26 for the one-time purchase of a
Century Rotator 1150R Wrecker heavy-duty tow truck for use at Denver International Airport in
Council District 11 (PO-00111733). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day
review period is on 5-2-22. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 3-30-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22 0341 DEN Lynch Denver  Request PO-00111733_DEN, 2. RR22 0341 DEN Lynch QUOTE
2-9-2022, 3. RR22 0341 DEN PO_00111733_Lynch Denver Inc._Signed, 4. RR22 0341 DEN
Standardization Request Rotator(lynch), 5. 22-0341 - Lynch Denver, Inc. (PO-00111733), 6. 22-0341
Filed Resolution_ Lynch Denver, Inc. (PO-00111733), 7. 22-0341 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President4/11/2022 1

adoptedCity Council4/11/2022 1 Pass

approved by consentBusiness, Arts, Workforce, Climate
& Aviation Services Committee

3/30/2022 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

