
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0350

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:3/20/2022 Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation
Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/18/2022 4/18/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Amendment between the City and County of Denver and Hertz
Corporation concerning rental car facilities at Denver International Airport.
Amends a ground lease with the Hertz Corporation to add $98,860,290 for a new contract total of
$118,632,348 and 5 years for a new end date of 12-31-27 and terminates the Rental Car Concession
Agreement, moving relevant clauses into this lease to consolidate all terms under one agreement, for
rental car facilities at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202159851
[201314180]). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 5-2-
22. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 3-30-22. Pursuant to Council Rule 3.7,
Councilmember Flynn called this item out at the 4-11-22 meeting for a postponement to 4-18-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22 0350 DEN Hertz Amendment 202159851, 2. RR22 0348 thru 0351 DEN City Council
Summary - Rental Car Agreements, 3. 22-0350 Filed Resolution Hertz Corporation (202159851), 4.
22-0350 Filed Resolution_Hertz Corporation (202159851), 5. 22-0350 Contract_Hertz Corporation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President4/18/2022 1

adoptedCity Council4/18/2022 1 Pass

postponedCity Council4/11/2022 1

approved by consentBusiness, Arts, Workforce, Climate
& Aviation Services Committee

3/30/2022 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

